# MINUTES

## of the

# Board of Education of the Solon School District

The Board of Education of the Solon School District, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, met in executive session on February 8, 2016, at 5 p.m. in the Conference Room at the Board of Education.

Mr. Kevin Patton, Vice President, presiding

ROLL CALL: Present: Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas Absent: Mrs. Glavin

# **RESOLUTION NO. 31-16**

# RECESS INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION

Mrs. Thomas moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to recess into executive session for the purpose of the appointment, employment, dismissal, discipline, promotion, demotion, or compensation of public employees or regulated individuals, or the investigation of charges or complaints against a public employee or regulated individual unless such person requests a public hearing; and confidential information related to the marketing plans, specific business strategy, production techniques, trade secrets, or personal financial statements of an applicant for economic development assistance, or to negotiations with other political subdivisions respecting requests for economic development assistance.

Mrs. Morrow seconded the resolution.

ROLL CALL:AYES:Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. ThomasNAYS:NONERESOLUTION ADOPTED

## **RESOLUTION NO. 32-16**

## ADJOURNMENT

Mr. Heckman moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to adjourn the meeting.

Mrs. Thomas seconded the resolution.

ROLL CALL:

AYES:Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. ThomasNAYS:NONERESOLUTION ADOPTED

President

Treasurer